The Drop-In Center is opened at 9:30 a.m. and closes at 

4:00 p.m. every day but Friday when the closing hour is 3:30 p.m. All senior 
citizens are welcomed to join in any of our daily activities or to just drop in 
for coffee and companionship. The Center was open a total of two hundred 
forty-nine (249) days during 1980 and our Guest Book shows signatures of 
seven thousand, two hundred eighty-nine (7,289) persons. 

Recreation is a low priority although it is considered a very necessary 
part of our program. The principal service of the Center is to provide self-
sustaining needs of the elders. The Council works with local agencies of the 
area - Upton Nursing Service, Housing Authority, Elder Home Care Corp.,

[...]

Other meals are served our elders one day a week at Memorial School at 
noontime, and an evening meal is served at Blackstone Valley Tech twice a 
month. Both meals are hot, well balanced nutritional meals. Reservations are 
made through the Center for between twenty (20) and forty (40) persons at 
each serving. 

One hundred ninety-seven (197) medical trips were made by a few volun­
teer drivers who took patients to Milford, Westboro, Whitinsville, Worcester and 
Boston. This is a service we are being called upon to provide more often and 
we would appreciate more volunteers in 1981. 

A maxi-van is shared with the Milford Council on Aging on a rental basis 
two mornings each week for four hours. This van takes our elders, by reservation, 
for shopping and other appointments within town or to Whitinsville, Grafton or 

Milford. Eight hundred eleven (811) units of transportation were provided in 
1980.. 

We have been able to assist our elders further by offering information 
regarding Social Security, SSI, Health and other related problems. Appointments 

have been made with Legal Aid Services and with the Fuel Assistance Program.